
oted futurist and independent scholar Joel Barker fascinated
Oklahoma business and education leaders during an executive
seminar at Francis Tuttle recently. Barker’s presentation, Finding the

Future Faster™, focused on presenting new ways to accelerate innovation
and understand the long-term consequences of change.

Barker was the first person to popularize the concept of paradigm shifts
for the corporate world. According to his findings, unintended consequences
happen to everyone and every organization, and they almost always cost
money to correct. Barker contends that organizations that know how to
anticipate the long-term implications of change will have a huge advantage
over those who do not. Exploring the future to discover the long-term

positive and negative consequences of today’s decisions and
actions is imperative.

Participants engaged Barker in frank discussions about his
executive decision-making tool, “The Implications Wheel,” to
help guide future directions, foresee potential pitfalls, and find ways to improve their surroundings, both
on large-scale and personal levels. Barker mentioned that he recently attended a meeting with top mili-
tary officials at the Pentagon. Upon his arrival, he was surprised to learn that many of those officers had
successfully applied “The Wheel” to guide career decisions throughout their military service.

Pondering the future, Barker noted “Of particular importance to government leaders over the next ten
years is that states and nations must decide whether to continue to offshore jobs to other countries or
upgrade productivity levels so we don’t have to. To have a job in a free market democracy is key to self-

respect, and self-respect is what keeps a free market democracy ticking. In other words, if it costs something, it’s worth it.”

In contrast, he added, “The good news is that we are on the verge of a paradigm shift in productivity. This country has
the availability of resources and the systems necessary to compete with the world with its own people.”

Since the mid 1990’s, Barker has helped organizations, states and governments develop the skills necessary to anticipate
the future. Referring to his new book, Five Regions of the Future—A Revolutionary Roadmap to the 21st Century, Barker
sees five alternative futures unfolding—each driven by technology, and each potentially impacting our planet.

“As a species, humanity has now become so powerful that we have the capability to destroy our lands and devastate
our oceans. We must save these priceless resources for our children, our grandchildren and our great-grandchildren. It is
our responsibility to anticipate innovations and trends to ensure we inflict no unintended damage.”

Barker also spoke to the Oklahoma Department of Career and Technology Education Statewide Executive Council to
learn more about how Oklahoma brings together education, business and industry, and government resources, or the three
E’s (Education, Employment and Economic Development).

Corporate sponsors for the event were Autry Technology Center, Equipment Technology, Inc (ETI), FAA Credit Union,
Genie Well Service, International Environmental, Moore-Norman Technology Center, Pioneer Technology Center, R. K.
Black, Inc., Remedy Intelligent Staffing, Third Degree Advertising, Topographic and Weyerhaeuser.
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FUTURIST JOEL BARKER ADDRESSES OKLAHOMA BUSINESS OUTLOOK

Partnerships Work to Bring Barker in for Meetings
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and leaders of people, which enabled us to improve our safety training, our compliance with safety procedures, and an
improved commitment to our safety program.”

“This award was achieved with the assistance we received from Francis Tuttle and the hard work and dedication of
our employees.”

Team Leader Jim McGuinness 717-4379 jim@francistuttle.com
Computer Software Training Kathy Fleming 717-4759 kfleming@francistuttle.com
Construction Trades Coordinator Rich Kindberg 717-4144 rkindberg@francistuttle.com
Executive Development Cathy McCullough 717-4138 cmccullough@francistuttle.com
Government Contracting Assistance Judy Robbins 717-4741 jrobbins@francistuttle.com
Industrial Coordinator Clark Jermain 717-4745 cjermain@francistuttle.com
Manufacturing Extension Agent Ron Holmes 717-4133 rholmes@francistuttle.com 
Market Development Cindy Mitas 717-4225 cmitas@francistuttle.com
Organization Development Denton Blevins 717-4251 dblevins@francistuttle.com
Safety Coordinator Roger Hargis 717-4761 rhargis@francistuttle.com
Safety Specialist John White 717-4608 jwhite@francistuttle.com
Small Business Development Shelley Cadamy 717-4752 scademy@francistuttle.com
Technology / Manufacturing Kevin Barber 717-4291 kbarber@francistuttle.com
Quality / Manufacturing Kevin Arnold 717-4738 karnold@francistuttle.com
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Operating at the
SPEED of Dell

CIBER forms a
partnership with 
CareerTech

Jim McGuinness-
A Man Humbled
Among His Many
Talents

Noted Futurist Joel Barker (left) and
Francis Tuttle Technology Center’s
CEO - Dr. Kay Martin (right). 

Sponsoring partners take advantage of the
networking opportunity presented to them. 
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